
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/11/19 1st Payment 1,505,144
2nd Payment 1,580,401

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,659,421
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,742,392

5th Payment 1,829,511
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,920,987
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,017,036
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 2,117,888
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 2,223,782
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,291,872 $52,004,718 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 2,334,972

6 10/12/19 Sat $24,976,112 $65,843,450 $90,000,000 $62,456,627 1.441 4.2% 20.5% 11th Payment 2,451,720
7 10/16/19 Wed $25,262,264 $78,222,835 $100,000,000 $69,396,253 1.441 4.2% 23.9% 12th Payment 2,574,306
8 10/19/19 Sat $26,137,501 $91,031,115 $0 1.441 4.4% 27.2% 13th Payment 2,703,021
9 10/23/19 Wed $26,265,176 $103,461,623 $0 1.441 4.4% 30.4% 14th Payment 2,838,173

10 10/26/19 Sat $26,971,288 $115,123,863 $0 1.441 4.5% 33.6% 15th Payment 2,980,081
11 10/30/19 Wed $27,578,435 $127,048,630 $0 1.441 4.6% 36.6% 16th Payment 3,129,085
12 11/02/19 Sat $28,562,594 $139,398,942 $0 1.441 4.8% 39.7% 17th Payment 3,285,540
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,235,899 $152,040,388 $0 1.441 4.9% 42.6% 18th Payment 3,449,816
14 11/09/19 Sat $30,407,737 $165,188,530 $0 1.441 5.1% 45.5% 19th Payment 3,622,307
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,311,647 $178,727,518 $0 1.441 5.2% 48.3% 20th Payment 3,803,423
16 11/16/19 Sat $34,309,050 $193,562,567 $0 1.441 5.7% 51.3% 21st Payment 3,993,594
17 11/20/19 Wed $37,918,405 $209,958,282 $0 1.441 6.3% 54.4% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
18 11/23/19 Sat $37,774,264 $226,291,671 $0 1.441 6.3% 57.2% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
19 11/27/19 Wed $41,710,245 $244,326,957 $0 1.441 6.9% 60.2% 24th Payment 4,623,084
20 11/30/19 Sat $50,995,257 $266,377,032 $0 1.441 8.4% 63.5% 25th Payment 4,854,238
21 12/04/19 Wed $97,601,974 $308,579,602 $0 1.441 15.4% 69.1% 26th Payment 5,096,950
22 12/07/19 Sat $54,819,901 $332,283,433 $0 1.441 9.0% 71.9% 27th Payment 5,351,798
23 12/11/19 Wed $104,922,122 $377,651,195 $0 1.441 16.4% 76.5% 28th Payment 5,619,388
24 12/14/19 Sat $82,229,851 $413,206,941 $0 1.441 13.1% 79.6% 29th Payment 5,900,357
25 12/18/19 Wed $167,875,396 $485,795,361 $0 1.441 25.0% 84.7% 30th Payment 6,195,375
26 12/21/19 Sat $156,236,717 $0 $0 1.441 23.5% 88.3%

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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